!/‘ \!

AN 723 Tl =\ N V.o 3
2 ¥ g ] o [’
\ oad* o F A 0~
~W§ - 2 e /qf /"d.

UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA
CAWANGAN KELANTAN

“ASTUDY ON SERVICE RECOVERY TOWARD NUR
BUKIT UNGGUL ECO- RESORT”

NUR AZMATUL BT OMAR

2009893748

BACHELOR OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION (HONS) MARKETING
FACULTY OF BUSINESS MANAGEMENT
UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA
KOTA BHARU

JUNE 2012



ABSTRACT

This research was conducted to study the service recovery toward Nur Bukit Unggul eco resort,
Sepang. The objective of this research is to identify whether the independent variable such as
distributive justice, procedural justice and interactional justice has significance influence on
service recovery on Nur Bukit Unggul eco resort. The distributive justice, procedural justice and
interactional justice are the independent variables that been selected by the researcher. This study
is took an exploratory approach. Exploratory research is conducted by the researcher to obtain
greater understanding of a concept or to help crystallize the definition of a problem. The researcher
is used non probability technique which it is convenient technique. Convenient technique is the
least expensive and least time consuming of all sampling techniques. It also is easy to measure
(Malhotra, 2007). Data were gathered from the questionnaires which are distributed to 80
respondents of Nur Bukit Unggul. The data are analyzed by using SPSS through the frequency
analysis, reliability test, hypothesis testing and correlation coefficient analysis. From the analysis,
the researcher found that distributive justice, interactive justice and processing justice have a
significant relationship with the service recovery action that are provided by Nur Bukit Unggul.
After collecting the data and analyze it, the result show that there is association or relationship
between these independent variables and the service recovery toward Nur Bukit Unggul eco resort,
Sepang. The finding also shows that the most important component is interactional justice and
most of the respondents agree that there is strong relationship between the interactional justice and
the service recovery. By conducting this research also, the researcher hopes that Nur Bukit Unggul
upgrade their service level in order to attract more customer to choose Nur Bukit Unggul eco resort
as first choice compared to any other training camp and eco resort. This at same tome can solve
the problem thaht Nur Bukit Unggul eco resort facing nowadays that is sloppy decrease in sale

every month compare to previous years



ACKNOWLEDGEMENT
“In the name of Allah, The Most Gracious, the Most Merciful and Selawat and Salam to His

Messenger our Prophet Muhammad SAW.”

Firstly, I would like to express my gratitude to Allah S.W.T. for giving me the strength to complete
this tough task. It is for sure that without His will and blessing, i will not be able to complete this
task in the stated period and able to hand it over to my lecturer.

Thank you so much to Encik Ismail bin Ishak and and Cik Farahiyah Akmal bt Mat Nawi my
supervisors for Research Proposal for their continuous guidance and support that they gave
throughout completing this task. 1 really enjoy and love doing this task and | admit that | have
learned lot of new knowledge and have improved my knowledge.

To all of my friends who lend their hands and support me from behind, i appreciate everything that

you do.

My appreciation also goes to the whole 80 respondent in Nur Bukit Unggul eco resort, Sepang and
all the staff there which participating and cooperating while the researcher tries to gather

information by questionnaire.

Finally yet importantly, thank you to my lovely and understanding family who always keep on

praying to The Almighty and supporting me throughout my life.

Thank you...

Nur Azmatul Bt. Omar,

Faculty of Business Management,
MARA University of Technology
Kota Bharu City Campus



TABLE OF CONTENTS

CONTENT PAGE

DECLARATION OF WORK

LETTER OF TRANSMITTAL Il

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT I

TABLE OF CONTENTS vV -Vl

LIST OF TABLES VIl

ABSTRACT XI

CHAPTER 1: INTRODUCTION

1.0 INTRODUCTION
1.1 BACKGROUND OF STUDY 1
1.2 BACKGROUND OF COMPANY 2
1.3 PROBLEM STATEMENT 3-4
1.4 RESEARCH QUESTION 5
1.5 RESEARCH OBJECTIVE 5
1.6 RESEARCH HYPOTHESIS 5-6
1.7 THEORITICAL FRAMEWORK 7
1.8 DEFINITION OF TERM 8-10
1.9 THE SCOPE OF STUDY 10
1.10 SIGNIFICANCE OF THE STUDY 10-11
1.11 LIMITATION OF STUDY 12



CHAPTER 2: LITERATURE REVIEW

2.0 INTRODUCTION
2.1 SERVICE FAILURE
2.2 SERVIDE RECOVERY
2.3 DISTRIBUTIVE JUSTICE
2.41 PROCEDURAL JUSTICE
2.5 NTERACTIONAL JUSTICE

CHAPTER 3: RESEARCH METHODOLOGY

3.0 INTRODUCTION
3.1 RESEARCH DESIGN
3.2 DATA COLLECTION METHOD
3.2.1 Primary Data
3.2.1.1 Questionnaires
3.2.2 Secondary Data
3.2.2.1 External sources

3.2.2.2 Internal sources

3.3 SAMPLING METHOD
3.3.1 Target Population
3.3.2 Sample Size

3.3.3 Sampling Technique

3.4 PROCEDURES FOR DATA ANALYSIS

13

13-14

14-18

18-20

20-21

21-23

24

24

25

25

25

26

26

27

27

28

28

30

31



