

UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA CAWANGAN KELANTAN

"A STUDY ON SERVICE RECOVERY TOWARD NUR BUKIT UNGGUL ECO- RESORT"

NUR AZMATUL BT OMAR

2009893748

BACHELOR OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION (HONS) MARKETING FACULTY OF BUSINESS MANAGEMENT UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA KOTA BHARU

ABSTRACT

This research was conducted to study the service recovery toward Nur Bukit Unggul eco resort, Sepang. The objective of this research is to identify whether the independent variable such as distributive justice, procedural justice and interactional justice has significance influence on service recovery on Nur Bukit Unggul eco resort. The distributive justice, procedural justice and interactional justice are the independent variables that been selected by the researcher. This study is took an exploratory approach. Exploratory research is conducted by the researcher to obtain greater understanding of a concept or to help crystallize the definition of a problem. The researcher is used non probability technique which it is convenient technique. Convenient technique is the least expensive and least time consuming of all sampling techniques. It also is easy to measure (Malhotra, 2007). Data were gathered from the questionnaires which are distributed to 80 respondents of Nur Bukit Unggul. The data are analyzed by using SPSS through the frequency analysis, reliability test, hypothesis testing and correlation coefficient analysis. From the analysis, the researcher found that distributive justice, interactive justice and processing justice have a significant relationship with the service recovery action that are provided by Nur Bukit Unggul. After collecting the data and analyze it, the result show that there is association or relationship between these independent variables and the service recovery toward Nur Bukit Unggul eco resort, Sepang. The finding also shows that the most important component is interactional justice and most of the respondents agree that there is strong relationship between the interactional justice and the service recovery. By conducting this research also, the researcher hopes that Nur Bukit Unggul upgrade their service level in order to attract more customer to choose Nur Bukit Unggul eco resort as first choice compared to any other training camp and eco resort. This at same tome can solve the problem thank Nur Bukit Unggul eco resort facing nowadays that is sloppy decrease in sale every month compare to previous years

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

"In the name of Allah, The Most Gracious, the Most Merciful and Selawat and Salam to His

Messenger our Prophet Muhammad SAW."

Firstly, I would like to express my gratitude to Allah S.W.T. for giving me the strength to complete

this tough task. It is for sure that without His will and blessing, i will not be able to complete this

task in the stated period and able to hand it over to my lecturer.

Thank you so much to Encik Ismail bin Ishak and Cik Farahiyah Akmal bt Mat Nawi my

supervisors for Research Proposal for their continuous guidance and support that they gave

throughout completing this task. I really enjoy and love doing this task and I admit that I have

learned lot of new knowledge and have improved my knowledge.

To all of my friends who lend their hands and support me from behind, i appreciate everything that

you do.

My appreciation also goes to the whole 80 respondent in Nur Bukit Unggul eco resort, Sepang and

all the staff there which participating and cooperating while the researcher tries to gather

information by questionnaire.

Finally yet importantly, thank you to my lovely and understanding family who always keep on

praying to The Almighty and supporting me throughout my life.

Thank you...

Nur Azmatul Bt. Omar,

Faculty of Business Management,

MARA University of Technology

Kota Bharu City Campus

TABLE OF CONTENTS

CONTENT	PAGE
DECLARATION OF WORK	I
LETTER OF TRANSMITTAL	II
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT	III
TABLE OF CONTENTS	IV - VII
LIST OF TABLES	VIII
ABSTRACT	XI
CHAPTER 1: INTRODUCTION	
1.0 INTRODUCTION	
1.1 BACKGROUND OF STUDY	1
1.2 BACKGROUND OF COMPANY	2
1.3 PROBLEM STATEMENT	3-4
1.4 RESEARCH QUESTION	5
1.5 RESEARCH OBJECTIVE	5
1.6 RESEARCH HYPOTHESIS	5-6
1.7 THEORITICAL FRAMEWORK	7
1.8 DEFINITION OF TERM	8-10
1.9 THE SCOPE OF STUDY	10
1.10 SIGNIFICANCE OF THE STUDY	10 -11
1.11 LIMITATION OF STUDY	12

CHAPTER 2: LITERATURE REVIEW

2.0 INTRODUCTION	13
2.1 SERVICE FAILURE	13-14
2.2 SERVIDE RECOVERY	14-18
2.3 DISTRIBUTIVE JUSTICE	18-20
2.41 PROCEDURAL JUSTICE	20- 21
2.5 NTERACTIONAL JUSTICE	21-23
CHAPTER 3: RESEARCH METHODOLOGY	
3.0 INTRODUCTION	24
3.1 RESEARCH DESIGN	24
3.2 DATA COLLECTION METHOD	25
3.2.1 Primary Data	25
3.2.1.1 Questionnaires	25
3.2.2 Secondary Data	26
3.2.2.1 External sources	26
3.2.2.2 Internal sources	27
3.3 SAMPLING METHOD	27
3.3.1 Target Population	28
3.3.2 Sample Size	28
3.3.3 Sampling Technique	30
3.4 PROCEDURES FOR DATA ANALYSIS	31